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temporary dimony or support of children shall direct the pay-
ment of all such sums to the clerk of the • * * court for 
the use of the person or persons to whom the same has been 
awarded. A party securing an order for temporary alimony 
or support money shall forthwith file said order, together with 
all pleadings in the action, with the clerk of the * * * court. 
Said clerk shall disburse the money so received pursuant to said 
judgment and order and take receipts therefor. All moneys re-
ceived or disbursed pursuant to this rule shall be entered in a 
record book kept by said clerk, which shall be open to the inspec-
tion of the parties to the action or of their attorneys. If the 
alimony ( r support money adjudged or ordered to be paid shall 
not be paid to the clerk at the time provided in said judgment or 
order, the clerk and the divorce counsel of said county shall take 
such proceedings as shall be directed by the court or presiding 
judge to secure the payment of such sum. Copies of any order 
issued to compel such payment shall be sent to counsel who repre-
sented the party who was awarded alimony or support money. 
In ease any fees of officers in any proceedings taken by the divorce 
counsel, including the compensation of the divorce counsel at 
the rate of fifteen dollars per day, be not collected from the per-
son proceeded against, the same shall be paid out of the county 
treasury upon the order of the presiding judge and the certifi-
cate of the clerk of the court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and Pub-
lication. 

Approved July 1, 1927. 

No. 583, S.] 	 [Published July 2, 1927. 

CHAPTER 322. 
AN ACT to revert to the general fund on June 30, 1927, any 

balance remaining in the appropriation made by subsection 
(2) of section 20.07 of the statutes, relating to compensation 
for deputy treasury agents. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Any balance remaining in the appropriation 
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made by subsection (2) of section 20.07 of the statutes on June 
30, 1927, shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved July 1, 1927. 

No. 290, A.] 	 [Published July 2, 1927. 

CHAPTER 323. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 231.32 of the stat-

utes, relating to trust fund investments. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 231.32 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (231.32) Every executor, guardian, 
or trustee, except where it is otherwise expressly directed by the 
will or instrument of trust, if any, may invest trust funds in 
bonds or interest bearing notes or obligations of the United 
States, and also in the bonds or interest bearing obligations of 
any state of the United States, except the states of Nevada and 
Wyoming. and except also the present territories of the United 
States (and such territories shall continue to be excepted after 
admission to statehood) ; in the bonds which are a direct obliga-
tion of any city, town, village, county or school district in the 
state of Wisconsin, and also in the bonds which are a direct ob-
ligation of any city in any other of the states included herein, 
having a population of not less than twenty-five thousand and also 
in the bonds which are a direct obligation of any county in any 
other of the states included herein having a population of not 
less than thirty-five thousand, provided that such city or county 
shall net have defaulted in the payment of any of its bonded 
indebtedness during ten years immediately preceding such in-
vestment, and provided further that the existing indebtedness of 
any such city or county be restricted under the laws of the state 
wherein it may be situated, to a sum in the aggregate not ex-
ceeding five per centum on the value of the taxable property 
therein, to he ascertained by the last assessment for state and 
county taxes previous to the incurring of such indebtedness; in 
the paid up stock of any building and loan association organized 
under the laws of this state; in the bonds of the federal or joint 


